
PROVISIONAL RESULTS - 250MX MOTO 1

LUCAS OIL AMA PRO MOTOCROSS

IRONMAN RACEWAY - CRAWFORDSVILLE, IN

ROUNDS 23 & 24 OF 24 - AUGUST 22, 2015

250MX

IRONMAN NATIONAL
A

HOMETOWNRIDER# BIKE INTERVALPOS. TEAM/SPONSORSBEST TIME

17 Cooper Webb Yamaha YZ 250F 15 Laps 2:23.5921 Newport, NC Yamalube Star Racing Yamaha

157 Aaron  Plessinger Yamaha YZ 250F +01.885 2:26.2122 Hamilton, OH Yamalube | Yamaha | Star Racing

28 Jessy Nelson KTM 250 SX-F +11.105 2:26.7953 Paso Robles, CA Troy Lee Designs | Lucas Oil |  Red Bull | KTM

1 Jeremy Martin Yamaha YZ 250F +12.164 2:27.1774 Millville, MN Star Racing | Yamaha

37 Joseph Savatgy Kawasaki KX 250F +21.571 2:27.4855 Thomasville, GA Monster Energy | Pro Circuit | Kawasaki

38 Matthew Bisceglia Honda CRF250R +26.914 2:26.3226 Tualatin, OR GEICO Honda

66 Christopher Alldredge Kawasaki KX 250F +34.546 2:27.6567 Powell Butte, OR Monster Energy | Pro Circuit | Kawasaki

80 RJ Hampshire Honda CRF250R +44.180 2:27.5468 Hudson, FL GEICO Honda

68 Christian Craig Honda CRF250R +44.703 2:26.6299 Plymouth, MN GEICO Honda

16 Zachary Osborne Husqvarna TC250 +53.704 2:28.64810 Abingdon, VA Rockstar Energy | Husqvarna Factory Racing

40 Shane McElrath KTM 250 SX-F +1:14.000 2:28.29911 Canton, NC Troy Lee Designs | Lucas Oil | Red Bull | KTM

47 Martin Davalos Husqvarna TC250 +1:35.776 2:30.37612 Ecuador Rockstar Energy | Husqvarna Factory Racing

450 Hayden Mellross Honda CRF250R +1:46.939 2:29.94413 Australia TiLube/Storm Lake Honda/Buddy Brooks Racing

232 Marshal Weltin Yamaha YZ 250F +1:51.896 2:32.24314 Ubly, MI None Listed

857 Darian Sanayei Kawasaki KX 250F +1:53.018 2:32.40115 Washington, SC MonsterEnergy, Kawasaki, Answer, Scott, Dunlop

95 Nick Gaines Kawasaki KX 250F +2:01.976 2:32.19916 Ringgold, GA Traders Racing Kawasaki

434 Daniel Baker KTM 250 SX-F +2:03.021 2:33.86517 Crittenden, KY KTM Orange Brigade LItes

79 Jace Owen Honda CRF250R +2:04.898 2:32.35118 Mattoon, IL Factory Metal Works | Owen Motorsports

963 Chase Marquier Honda CRF250R +2:14.100 2:33.58519 Newcastle, OK Motosport | GPI | Honda

31 Alex Martin Yamaha YZ 250F +2:30.378 2:29.32320 Millville, MN Cycletrader.com | Rock River | Yamaha

128 Alex Frye KTM 250 SX-F +2:31.052 2:34.80721 Huntingtown, MD KTM Orange Brigade Lites

353 Kody Kamm KTM 250 SX-F 14 Laps 2:36.48922 Kenosha, WI Kamm Racing

376 Chris Canning KTM 250 SX-F +13.673 2:34.44123 Conventry, CT Manchester Honda KTM

77 Justin Starling Kawasaki KX 250F +23.775 2:35.07924 DeLand, FL Traders Racing Kawasaki

449 Dakota Kessler Honda CRF250R +25.154 2:37.33525 Wall, NJ Kessler Pro Suspension

987 Matthew Babbitt KTM 250 SX-F +26.037 2:36.89426 Cayuga, NY DTA Racing | Defiance Hebelers

677 Cody Williams Yamaha YZ 250F +26.814 2:34.20627 Barneveld, WI Latitude Graphics Racing

397 Brandon Scharer Suzuki RMZ 250 +1:04.151 2:36.01928 Los Angeles, CA Team DirtCandy Yoshimura Suzuki

325 Cody Chisholm Kawasaki KX 250F +1:04.389 2:37.93429 Seminole, FL Team Chiz

904 Jarett Pesci KTM 250 SX-F +1:18.588 2:41.27430 Shelby Twp, MI Magic Racing | CPR Mods

484 Dustin Creson Yamaha YZ 250F +1:23.617 2:38.50531 Hangtown, CA Creson Racing | Fox Head | Works Connection

358 Warren Nelson Yamaha YZ 250F +1:25.245 2:39.12332 Boyne City, MI B.C. Pizza Racing

180 Bryar Perry Yamaha YZ 250F +2:15.583 2:40.88433 Cottonwood, CA Transportation Services | 180Decals

332 Jeremy Hand Kawasaki KX 250F +2:26.861 2:39.73134 Mantua, OH Hand Racing

726 Gared Steinke KTM 250 SX-F 10 Laps 2:34.93135 Woodland, CA Cool it Thermotec

74 Zack Williams Yamaha YZ 250F +13.493 2:36.25336 Elko, MN Tenkom Motorsports

89 Brady Kiesel Husqvarna TC250 9 Laps 2:36.44137 Fort Worth, TX Munn Husqvarna

243 Joseph Dalzell Honda CRF250R 5 Laps 2:43.28238 Belvidere, IL K1 Speed | BWR Engines | SSi Decals

25 Marvin Musquin KTM 250 SX-F DNF39 France Red Bull l KTM

126 Jordon Smith Honda CRF250R DNF40 Belmont, NC GEICO Honda

Partly Cloudy

AIR

TRACK Condition:

Humidity:  43 Temp:  78% °F

WINNERS AVG. LAPTIME:

SECOND PLACE AVG. LAPTIME:

MARGIN OF VICTORY:

RACE TIME:

#1 - Jeremy MartinBEST QUALIFIER:

36:46.945

2:27.129

2:27.255

01.885

SESSION NOTES

Green Flag at: 14:12:59.075

August 22, 2015 page 1AMA Pro Racing Timing & Scoring Services14:55:56



PROVISIONAL RESULTS - 250MX MOTO 1

LUCAS OIL AMA PRO MOTOCROSS

IRONMAN RACEWAY - CRAWFORDSVILLE, IN

ROUNDS 23 & 24 OF 24 - AUGUST 22, 2015

250MX

IRONMAN NATIONAL
A

HOMETOWNRIDER# BIKE INTERVALPOS. TEAM/SPONSORSBEST TIME

LAP LEADER#LAP GAP

17 Cooper Webb 0.7881

17 Cooper Webb 4.4562

17 Cooper Webb 5.7753

17 Cooper Webb 8.1024

17 Cooper Webb 8.8425

17 Cooper Webb 10.9726

17 Cooper Webb 11.4747

17 Cooper Webb 10.4098

17 Cooper Webb 10.5229

17 Cooper Webb 8.28810

17 Cooper Webb 7.46211

17 Cooper Webb 4.38912

17 Cooper Webb 1.49713

17 Cooper Webb 0.46114

17 Cooper Webb 1.88515

LAPS LEDNAME#

Cooper Webb  1517
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PROVISIONAL RESULTS - 250MX MOTO 2

LUCAS OIL AMA PRO MOTOCROSS

IRONMAN RACEWAY - CRAWFORDSVILLE, IN

ROUNDS 23 & 24 OF 24 - AUGUST 22, 2015

250MX

IRONMAN NATIONAL
A

HOMETOWNRIDER# BIKE INTERVALPOS. TEAM/SPONSORSBEST TIME

157 Aaron  Plessinger Yamaha YZ 250F 15 Laps 2:23.2321 Hamilton, OH Yamalube | Yamaha | Star Racing

37 Joseph Savatgy Kawasaki KX 250F +10.715 2:24.7752 Thomasville, GA Monster Energy | Pro Circuit | Kawasaki

25 Marvin Musquin KTM 250 SX-F +20.241 2:25.3223 France Red Bull l KTM

80 RJ Hampshire Honda CRF250R +24.616 2:27.1954 Hudson, FL GEICO Honda

38 Matthew Bisceglia Honda CRF250R +28.189 2:26.2745 Tualatin, OR GEICO Honda

28 Jessy Nelson KTM 250 SX-F +35.957 2:23.8216 Paso Robles, CA Troy Lee Designs | Lucas Oil |  Red Bull | KTM

16 Zachary Osborne Husqvarna TC250 +36.029 2:26.1527 Abingdon, VA Rockstar Energy | Husqvarna Factory Racing

68 Christian Craig Honda CRF250R +50.798 2:27.8188 Plymouth, MN GEICO Honda

1 Jeremy Martin Yamaha YZ 250F +54.979 2:27.5749 Millville, MN Star Racing | Yamaha

47 Martin Davalos Husqvarna TC250 +57.427 2:28.26210 Ecuador Rockstar Energy | Husqvarna Factory Racing

40 Shane McElrath KTM 250 SX-F +58.440 2:29.31311 Canton, NC Troy Lee Designs | Lucas Oil | Red Bull | KTM

434 Daniel Baker KTM 250 SX-F +1:36.290 2:28.12212 Crittenden, KY KTM Orange Brigade LItes

79 Jace Owen Honda CRF250R +1:40.235 2:30.14613 Mattoon, IL Factory Metal Works | Owen Motorsports

450 Hayden Mellross Honda CRF250R +1:52.906 2:30.17614 Australia TiLube/Storm Lake Honda/Buddy Brooks Racing

857 Darian Sanayei Kawasaki KX 250F +2:02.421 2:33.22315 Washington, SC MonsterEnergy, Kawasaki, Answer, Scott, Dunlop

232 Marshal Weltin Yamaha YZ 250F +2:12.236 2:33.36516 Ubly, MI None Listed

128 Alex Frye KTM 250 SX-F +2:18.711 2:32.40017 Huntingtown, MD KTM Orange Brigade Lites

77 Justin Starling Kawasaki KX 250F +2:46.940 2:34.42918 DeLand, FL Traders Racing Kawasaki

95 Nick Gaines Kawasaki KX 250F 14 Laps 2:33.67419 Ringgold, GA Traders Racing Kawasaki

987 Matthew Babbitt KTM 250 SX-F +01.775 2:34.99520 Cayuga, NY DTA Racing | Defiance Hebelers

397 Brandon Scharer Suzuki RMZ 250 +13.676 2:35.44121 Los Angeles, CA Team DirtCandy Yoshimura Suzuki

677 Cody Williams Yamaha YZ 250F +23.594 2:35.66522 Barneveld, WI Latitude Graphics Racing

353 Kody Kamm KTM 250 SX-F +55.801 2:37.16123 Kenosha, WI Kamm Racing

904 Jarett Pesci KTM 250 SX-F +1:05.492 2:39.66824 Shelby Twp, MI Magic Racing | CPR Mods

358 Warren Nelson Yamaha YZ 250F +1:13.752 2:40.28625 Boyne City, MI B.C. Pizza Racing

332 Jeremy Hand Kawasaki KX 250F +1:20.433 2:39.13226 Mantua, OH Hand Racing

449 Dakota Kessler Honda CRF250R +1:25.727 2:38.79027 Wall, NJ Kessler Pro Suspension

180 Bryar Perry Yamaha YZ 250F +1:57.046 2:42.53028 Cottonwood, CA Transportation Services | 180Decals

484 Dustin Creson Yamaha YZ 250F +2:19.313 2:40.97329 Hangtown, CA Creson Racing | Fox Head | Works Connection

243 Joseph Dalzell Honda CRF250R 13 Laps 2:43.97830 Belvidere, IL K1 Speed | BWR Engines | SSi Decals

66 Christopher Alldredge Kawasaki KX 250F 9 Laps 2:27.22131 Powell Butte, OR Monster Energy | Pro Circuit | Kawasaki

726 Gared Steinke KTM 250 SX-F +40.891 2:39.47332 Woodland, CA Cool it Thermotec

89 Brady Kiesel Husqvarna TC250 6 Laps 2:35.08333 Fort Worth, TX Munn Husqvarna

74 Zack Williams Yamaha YZ 250F +00.628 2:35.12334 Elko, MN Tenkom Motorsports

376 Chris Canning KTM 250 SX-F +21.806 2:36.35235 Conventry, CT Manchester Honda KTM

963 Chase Marquier Honda CRF250R 4 Laps 2:33.64536 Newcastle, OK Motosport | GPI | Honda

17 Cooper Webb Yamaha YZ 250F DNS37 Newport, NC Yamalube Star Racing Yamaha

31 Alex Martin Yamaha YZ 250F DNS38 Millville, MN Cycletrader.com | Rock River | Yamaha

325 Cody Chisholm Kawasaki KX 250F DNS39 Seminole, FL Team Chiz

126 Jordon Smith Honda CRF250R DNS40 Belmont, NC GEICO Honda

Sunny

AIR

TRACK Condition:

Humidity:  42 Temp:  79% °F

WINNERS AVG. LAPTIME:

SECOND PLACE AVG. LAPTIME:

MARGIN OF VICTORY:

RACE TIME:

#17 - Cooper WebbBEST QUALIFIER:

36:42.854

2:26.856

2:27.571

10.715

SESSION NOTES

Green Flag at: 16:19:58.494
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PROVISIONAL RESULTS - 250MX MOTO 2

LUCAS OIL AMA PRO MOTOCROSS

IRONMAN RACEWAY - CRAWFORDSVILLE, IN

ROUNDS 23 & 24 OF 24 - AUGUST 22, 2015

250MX

IRONMAN NATIONAL
A

HOMETOWNRIDER# BIKE INTERVALPOS. TEAM/SPONSORSBEST TIME

LAP LEADER#LAP GAP

28 Jessy Nelson 0.8841

28 Jessy Nelson 1.9062

28 Jessy Nelson 2.8603

28 Jessy Nelson 3.4894

37 Joseph Savatgy 1.1525

37 Joseph Savatgy 1.7186

37 Joseph Savatgy 1.1927

157 Aaron  Plessinger 0.6998

157 Aaron  Plessinger 2.5499

157 Aaron  Plessinger 2.65410

157 Aaron  Plessinger 4.41711

157 Aaron  Plessinger 4.84612

157 Aaron  Plessinger 5.24313

157 Aaron  Plessinger 7.14214

157 Aaron  Plessinger 10.71515

LAPS LEDNAME#

Aaron  Plessinger  8157

Jessy Nelson  428

Joseph Savatgy  337
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HOMETOWNRIDER

OVERALL RESULTS - 250MX MOTO 2

LUCAS OIL AMA PRO MOTOCROSS

IRONMAN RACEWAY - CRAWFORDSVILLE, IN

ROUNDS 23 & 24 OF 24 - AUGUST 22, 2015

# BIKE M1POS.

250MX

IRONMAN NATIONAL

TEAM/SPONSORS

O

M2 POINTS

157 Aaron  Plessinger Yamaha YZ 250F1 Hamilton, OH Yamalube | Yamaha | Star Racing2 1 47

37 Joseph Savatgy Kawasaki KX 250F2 Thomasville, GA Monster Energy | Pro Circuit | Kawasaki5 2 38

28 Jessy Nelson KTM 250 SX-F3 Paso Robles, CA Troy Lee Designs | Lucas Oil |  Red Bull | KTM3 6 35

80 RJ Hampshire Honda CRF250R4 Hudson, FL GEICO Honda8 4 31

38 Matthew Bisceglia Honda CRF250R5 Tualatin, OR GEICO Honda6 5 31

1 Jeremy Martin Yamaha YZ 250F6 Millville, MN Star Racing | Yamaha4 9 30

16 Zachary Osborne Husqvarna TC2507 Abingdon, VA Rockstar Energy | Husqvarna Factory Racing10 7 25

68 Christian Craig Honda CRF250R8 Plymouth, MN GEICO Honda9 8 25

17 Cooper Webb Yamaha YZ 250F9 Newport, NC Yamalube Star Racing Yamaha1 37 25

25 Marvin Musquin KTM 250 SX-F10 France Red Bull l KTM40 3 20

47 Martin Davalos Husqvarna TC25011 Ecuador Rockstar Energy | Husqvarna Factory Racing12 10 20

40 Shane McElrath KTM 250 SX-F12 Canton, NC Troy Lee Designs | Lucas Oil | Red Bull | KTM11 11 20

450 Hayden Mellross Honda CRF250R13 Australia TiLube/Storm Lake Honda/Buddy Brooks Racing13 14 15

66 Christopher 

Alldredge

Kawasaki KX 250F14 Powell Butte, OR Monster Energy | Pro Circuit | Kawasaki7 31 14

434 Daniel Baker KTM 250 SX-F15 Crittenden, KY KTM Orange Brigade LItes17 12 13

857 Darian Sanayei Kawasaki KX 250F16 Washington, SC MonsterEnergy, Kawasaki, Answer, Scott, Dunlop15 15 12

232 Marshal Weltin Yamaha YZ 250F17 Ubly, MI None Listed14 16 12

79 Jace Owen Honda CRF250R18 Mattoon, IL Factory Metal Works | Owen Motorsports18 13 11

95 Nick Gaines Kawasaki KX 250F19 Ringgold, GA Traders Racing Kawasaki16 19 7

128 Alex Frye KTM 250 SX-F20 Huntingtown, MD KTM Orange Brigade Lites21 17 4

77 Justin Starling Kawasaki KX 250F21 DeLand, FL Traders Racing Kawasaki24 18 3

963 Chase Marquier Honda CRF250R22 Newcastle, OK Motosport | GPI | Honda19 36 2

987 Matthew Babbitt KTM 250 SX-F23 Cayuga, NY DTA Racing | Defiance Hebelers26 20 1

31 Alex Martin Yamaha YZ 250F24 Millville, MN Cycletrader.com | Rock River | Yamaha20 39 1

353 Kody Kamm KTM 250 SX-F25 Kenosha, WI Kamm Racing22 23 0

397 Brandon Scharer Suzuki RMZ 25026 Los Angeles, CA Team DirtCandy Yoshimura Suzuki28 21 0

677 Cody Williams Yamaha YZ 250F27 Barneveld, WI Latitude Graphics Racing27 22 0

449 Dakota Kessler Honda CRF250R28 Wall, NJ Kessler Pro Suspension25 27 0

904 Jarett Pesci KTM 250 SX-F29 Shelby Twp, MI Magic Racing | CPR Mods30 24 0

358 Warren Nelson Yamaha YZ 250F30 Boyne City, MI B.C. Pizza Racing32 25 0

376 Chris Canning KTM 250 SX-F31 Conventry, CT Manchester Honda KTM23 35 0

332 Jeremy Hand Kawasaki KX 250F32 Mantua, OH Hand Racing34 26 0

484 Dustin Creson Yamaha YZ 250F33 Hangtown, CA Creson Racing | Fox Head | Works Connection31 29 0

180 Bryar Perry Yamaha YZ 250F34 Cottonwood, CA Transportation Services | 180Decals33 28 0

726 Gared Steinke KTM 250 SX-F35 Woodland, CA Cool it Thermotec35 32 0

325 Cody Chisholm Kawasaki KX 250F36 Seminole, FL Team Chiz29 38 0

243 Joseph Dalzell Honda CRF250R37 Belvidere, IL K1 Speed | BWR Engines | SSi Decals38 30 0

89 Brady Kiesel Husqvarna TC25038 Fort Worth, TX Munn Husqvarna37 33 0

74 Zack Williams Yamaha YZ 250F39 Elko, MN Tenkom Motorsports36 34 0

126 Jordon Smith Honda CRF250R40 Belmont, NC GEICO Honda39 40 0

Session Notes:

Green Flag at: 16:19:58.494
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2015 RIDER POINT STANDINGS  - POINTS EARNED
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LUCAS OIL AMA PRO MOTOCROSS

IRONMAN NATIONAL

IRONMAN RACEWAY

ROUND 12 OF 12 - AUGUST 22, 2015

250MX

Jeremy Martin  491  22  25  16  15  25  25  22  25  18  18  22  15  25  25  20  25  12  20  25  1611  20  25  18  12

Marvin Musquin  479  25  22  25  25  7  22  25  18  25  25  14  25  18  15  13  20  25  22  18  25252  25  20  0  20

Joseph Savatgy  348  18  6  20  14  14  0  18  10  15  20  18  20  9  9  22  18  9  0  22  22373  16  10  16  22

Zachary Osborne  330  1  16  8  0  22  20  12  12  16  22  20  16  20  22  14  14  14  10  12  6164  12  16  11  14

Jessy Nelson  323  7  3  18  18  20  14  20  22  11  13  9  9  14  10  6  11  15  13  15  18285  10  12  20  15

Aaron  Plessinger  311  11  13  13  0  8  13  13  14  12  11  0  10  12  12  15  12  16  18  5  201576  18  18  22  25

Alex Martin  288  15  18  10  22  3  0  2  9  20  16  25  14  16  18  18  7  6  14  13  15317  13  13  1  0

Matthew Bisceglia  256  9  11  15  10  11  8  15  8  9  10  0  18  4  14  11  10  0  11  9  12388  15  15  15  16

Shane McElrath  248  0  12  12  20  9  12  11  11  10  12  0  12  2  8  10  15  10  15  14  13409  9  11  10  10

RJ Hampshire  248  10  9  5  12  12  11  10  16  14  0  6  2  7  13  16  9  11  6  6  148010  14  14  13  18

Cooper Webb  246  20  0  15  7  22  16  25  22  22  25  3  01711  22  22  25  0

Christian Craig  219  18  15  0  0  13  14  16  11  15  20  0  0  18  16  16  116812  11  0  12  13

Christopher Alldredge  188  16  20  0  13  13  0  14  13  6  6  12  0  13  11  0  13  0  0  20  06613  4  0  14  0

Adam Cianciarulo  178  12  10  9  11  16  18  16  20  22  9  13  225014

Jordon Smith  177  2  8  7  7  15  16  7  15  5  15  4  13  11  7  9  16  0  7  10  312615  0  0  0  0

Mitchell Oldenburg  143  3  5  11  6  4  10  8  0  8  7  11  0  6  5  7  8  13  12  11  85216  0  0

Kyle Peters  122  6  0  14  9  10  9  9  3  7  8  1  8  5  3  12  4  5  5  4  05517

Justin Hill  107  0  14  22  16  10  6  4  5  8  8  7  73218  0  0

Luke Renzland  104  5  7  4  8  6  6  4  7  4  5  0  6  1  4  8  6  3  3  8  934319  0  0

Hayden Mellross  49  0  0  2  5  1  0  6  6  0  0  3  0  0  2  1  0  0  245020  0  6  8  7

Martin Davalos  46  1  4  2  104721  0  9  9  11

Anthony Rodriguez  42  14  15  2  3  8  06222

Daniel Baker  42  8  0  6  0  0  2  0  0  0  0  7  4  0  0  2  0  0  043423  4  9

Nick Gaines  40  0  0  0  0  1  0  8  5  0  1  0  1  0  0  0  59524  5  7  5  2

Dakota Alix  39  0  0  1  3  2  5  3  4  2  4  5  0  3  0  0  2  1  48825

Jackson Richardson  31  0  4  3  0  5  7  5  1  3  35726

Toshiki Tomita  27  4  9  0  071827  6  8

Jace Owen  26  1  5  0  0  0  0  5  3  0  17928  3  8

Justin Starling  22  0  0  0  0  10  1  0  0  0  0  2  0  0  07729  3  3  0  3

Arnaud Tonus  21  20  120030

Marshal Weltin  20  0  023231  8  0  7  5

Zack Williams  16  0  0  0  0  0  4  0  0  0  2  0  0  0  0  3  27432  1  4  0  0

Justin Bogle  13  13  01933

Darian Sanayei  1285734  6  6

Conner Elliott  11  0  0  0  1  0  3  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  7  027335  0  0

Chase Marquier  1196336  7  2  2  0

Alex Frye  9  0  2  0  0  0  012837  2  1  0  4

Brandon Scharer  6  0  0  0  0  0  1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  039738  0  5  0  0

Zachary Bell  6  4  24439

Tevin Tapia  5  0  1  0  4  0  0  0  021140  0  0

Chris Canning  2  0  0  0  2  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  037641  0  0  0  0

Preston Mull  1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1  0  0  0  07842

Matthew Babbitt  1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  098743  0  0  0  1

Gared Steinke  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  072644  0  0  0  0

Kody Kamm  0  0  0  0  035345  0  0

Aaron Lampi  0  0  0  0  081346

Keaton Ward  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  019547  0  0

Cody Williams  0  0  067748  0  0

Hunter Sayles  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  036749

Bryar Perry  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  018050  0  0  0  0
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2015 RIDER POINT STANDINGS  - POINTS EARNED
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LUCAS OIL AMA PRO MOTOCROSS

IRONMAN NATIONAL

IRONMAN RACEWAY

ROUND 12 OF 12 - AUGUST 22, 2015

250MX

Ryan Breece  0  0  0  0  0  0  021751

Justin Freund  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  065952

Cole Shondeck  0  0  0  0  076853  0  0

Jarett Pesci  0  0  0  0  090454  0  0

Bobby Piazza  0  0  063755

Warren Nelson  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  035856  0  0

Dakota Kessler  0  0  0  0  044957  0  0

Alexander Nagy  0  0  0  0  0  0  050958  0  0

Cody Chisholm  032559  0  0  0  0

Keith Tucker  0  0  0  0  0  0  068960

Jeremy Hand  0  0  0  0  0  0  033261  0  0

Jarryd McNeil  0  0  097462

Kele Russell  0  0  0  0  071563

Dalton Oxborrow  082064  0  0

Jamal Porter  0  0  0  0  0  0  092765

Jacob Runkles  0  0  0  0  0  0  027066

Trevor Reis  0  0  0  0  014867

Seth Ciccarelli  0  0  0  0  027968

Keith Knight  0  0  063669

Cole Martinez  0  0  07170

Dalton Harris  0  0  0  0  028071

Dustin Creson  048472  0  0

Max Groom  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  095973

Brady Kiesel  08974  0  0  0  0

Joseph Perron  0  0  0  0  0  0  070875

Dillon Finley  0  0  079176

Jordyn Scalvini  0  0  099277

Eric Grondahl  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  035178

Christian Telker  0  0  0  0  074279

Cody Church  0  0  028480

Joseph Dalzell  024381  0  0

Landen Powell  08582  0  0

Robert Fitch, Jr.  0  0  0  0  013583

Shawn Rhinehart  0  0  0  0  0  0  091984

Clarion Chapiewski  0  0  082285

Roland Beck, Jr  0  0  0  0  0  0  035086

John Pauk  0  0  0  0  065587

Justin Lee  0  0  078188

Michael Norris  0  0  076989

William G. Duffy  0  0  0  0  015090

Daniel Netti  0  0  094791

Travis Bell  0  0  092992

Alyas Wardius  0  0  050693

Nathen LaPorte  0  0  0  0  095094

Jetti Pifer  0  0  060595

Garrett Christoffersen  0  0  065496

Erick Meusling  0  0  053697

Michael McDade  0  0  090098
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PROVISIONAL RESULTS - 450MX MOTO 1

LUCAS OIL AMA PRO MOTOCROSS

IRONMAN RACEWAY - CRAWFORDSVILLE, IN

ROUNDS 23 & 24 OF 24 - AUGUST 22, 2015

450MX

IRONMAN NATIONAL
A

HOMETOWNRIDER# BIKE INTERVALPOS. TEAM/SPONSORSBEST TIME

5 Ryan Dungey KTM 450 SX-F FE 15 Laps 2:21.7291 Waconia, MN Red Bull | KTM

21 Jason Anderson Husqvarna FC450 +22.288 2:23.9142 Rio Rancho, NM Rockstar Energy | Husqvarna Factory Racing

1 Ken Roczen Suzuki RMZ 450 +23.988 2:24.4413 Germany Soaring Eagle | Jimmy Johns | Suzuki Factory Racing

377 Christophe Pourcel Husqvarna FC450 +25.094 2:23.2774 Dade City, FL Rockstar Energy Husqvarna Factory Racing

19 Justin Bogle Honda CRF450R +27.818 2:24.4095 Cushing, OK GEICO Honda

4 Blake Baggett Suzuki RMZ 450 +28.563 2:24.2076 Grand Terrace, CA Team Yoshimura | Suzuki Factory Racing

51 Justin Barcia Yamaha YZ 450F +37.068 2:24.5397 Madison, FL AutoTrader | Toyota | Yamaha | JGRMX team

41 Trey Canard Honda CRF450R +52.810 2:25.6518 Edmond, OK Team Honda HRC

15 Dean Wilson KTM 450 SX-F FE +55.615 2:24.7779 United Kingdom None Listed

33 Joshua Grant Kawasaki KX 450F +1:04.368 2:26.09110 Riverside, CA Monster Energy Kawasaki

46 Phillip Nicoletti Yamaha YZ 450F +1:10.444 2:26.17611 Cohocton, NY AutoTrader | Toyota | Yamaha | JGR team

29 Andrew Short KTM 450 SX-F FE +1:16.836 2:26.48512 Colorado Springs, CO BTO Sports | KTM | WPS

495 Colton Facciotti Honda CRF450R +1:21.053 2:26.66213 Canada None Listed

35 Kyle Cunningham Suzuki RMZ 450 +1:33.471 2:28.62614 Willow Park, TX TPJ/Suzuki/Fly Racing

20 Broc Tickle Suzuki RMZ 450 +1:40.782 2:28.31415 Holly, MI Soaring Eagle | Jimmy Johns | Suzuki Factory Racing

11 Kyle Chisholm Kawasaki KX 450F +1:46.701 2:29.41316 Valrico, FL Team Chiz

934 Benny Bloss Yamaha YZ 450F +1:54.107 2:19.25917 Oak Grove, MO None Listed

54 Ryan Sipes Husqvarna FC450 +2:12.355 2:31.69418 Flaherty, KY Airgroup | Rockstar Energy | Husqvarna

926 Kaven Benoit KTM 450 SX-F +2:16.411 2:30.35819 Canada KTM Canada | Royal Distributing | Fox

903 Tyler Medaglia Husqvarna FC450 +2:20.354 2:32.10520 Canada Husqvarna Canada

42 Ben LaMay KTM 450 SX-F FE 14 Laps 2:31.95321 Wasilla, AK BTO sports | KTM | WPS

219 Shane Sewell Yamaha YZ 450F +19.993 2:33.29122 Westville, IN 100%, Fly, Rock River, EVS

69 Ronnie Stewart Suzuki RMZ 450 +27.055 2:32.86923 Easton, PA Team MicroBilt

73 Gannon Audette Kawasaki KX 450F +31.830 2:33.56324 Tallahassee, FL Legneds and Heroes | Kissimmee Motosports

92 Cade Clason KTM 450 SX-F +45.992 2:31.84825 Chesterfield, SC None Listed

685 Tucker Hibbert KTM 450 SX-F FE +1:03.266 2:36.18026 Pelican Rapids, MN Team 68

464 Kyle Keast Honda CRF450R +1:06.514 2:36.08227 Canada None Listed

672 Seth Rarick Yamaha YZ 450F +1:11.904 2:34.09328 Albany, NY Roberts Racing

285 Tony Archer Kawasaki KX 450F +1:15.541 2:35.77029 Waldorf, MD Traders Racing Kawasaki

309 Jeremy Smith Honda CRF450R +1:23.049 2:36.75730 Marmora, NJ Smith Racing

230 Travis Sewell KTM 450 SX-F +1:34.583 2:33.51431 Westville, IN Championship Powersports

298 Cody Gragg Yamaha YZ 250F +1:47.065 2:34.35532 Lenoir, NC Brewers Cycle YAMAHA

901 Kenny Henry KTM 250 SX +2:23.172 2:39.71333 Painesville, OH KO racing

399 Broc Peterson Honda CRF450R +2:25.201 2:38.78734 Delta, OH Peterson Racing

431 Travis Marsh KTM 250 SX 13 Laps 2:43.68935 Plainfield, NH Mototassinari | Mason Racing | Factory Connection

881 Jerry Lorenz III Yamaha YZ 450F 8 Laps 2:38.32536 Morrice, MI Lorenz Racing

348 Jason Brooks Yamaha YZ 450F 7 Laps 2:34.76537 Niantic, CT 3D Racing | MRMC | Motorsports Nation

23 Weston Peick Yamaha YZ 450F 5 Laps 2:27.02438 Wildomar, CA AutoTrader | Toyota | Yamaha | JGRMX Team

925 Andrew Pierce Yamaha YZ 450F 2 Laps 2:37.12339 Huffman, TX Tungsten Staffing

393 Daniel Herrlein Honda CRF450R DNS40 Wheeling, WV A & Y Racing

Sunny

AIR

TRACK Condition:

Humidity:  43 Temp:  78% °F

WINNERS AVG. LAPTIME:

SECOND PLACE AVG. LAPTIME:

MARGIN OF VICTORY:

RACE TIME:

#5 - Ryan DungeyBEST QUALIFIER:

36:09.921

2:24.661

2:26.147

22.288

SESSION NOTES

Green Flag at: 13:06:00.175

August 22, 2015 page 1AMA Pro Racing Timing & Scoring Services13:51:17



PROVISIONAL RESULTS - 450MX MOTO 1

LUCAS OIL AMA PRO MOTOCROSS

IRONMAN RACEWAY - CRAWFORDSVILLE, IN

ROUNDS 23 & 24 OF 24 - AUGUST 22, 2015

450MX

IRONMAN NATIONAL
A

HOMETOWNRIDER# BIKE INTERVALPOS. TEAM/SPONSORSBEST TIME

LAP LEADER#LAP GAP

377 Christophe Pourcel 0.2111

5 Ryan Dungey 1.7722

5 Ryan Dungey 3.3193

5 Ryan Dungey 3.8514

5 Ryan Dungey 5.5375

5 Ryan Dungey 7.3186

5 Ryan Dungey 9.0297

5 Ryan Dungey 11.1638

5 Ryan Dungey 14.1409

5 Ryan Dungey 16.59510

5 Ryan Dungey 18.18311

5 Ryan Dungey 19.54912

5 Ryan Dungey 21.81413

5 Ryan Dungey 22.73614

5 Ryan Dungey 22.28815

LAPS LEDNAME#

Ryan Dungey  145

Christophe Pourcel  1377
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PROVISIONAL RESULTS - 450MX MOTO 2

LUCAS OIL AMA PRO MOTOCROSS

IRONMAN RACEWAY - CRAWFORDSVILLE, IN

ROUNDS 23 & 24 OF 24 - AUGUST 22, 2015

450MX

IRONMAN NATIONAL
A

HOMETOWNRIDER# BIKE INTERVALPOS. TEAM/SPONSORSBEST TIME

1 Ken Roczen Suzuki RMZ 450 15 Laps 2:22.8041 Germany Soaring Eagle | Jimmy Johns | Suzuki Factory Racing

5 Ryan Dungey KTM 450 SX-F FE +06.256 2:22.6492 Waconia, MN Red Bull | KTM

51 Justin Barcia Yamaha YZ 450F +32.304 2:22.6563 Madison, FL AutoTrader | Toyota | Yamaha | JGRMX team

20 Broc Tickle Suzuki RMZ 450 +39.306 2:24.4054 Holly, MI Soaring Eagle | Jimmy Johns | Suzuki Factory Racing

41 Trey Canard Honda CRF450R +45.537 2:24.6175 Edmond, OK Team Honda HRC

21 Jason Anderson Husqvarna FC450 +1:06.914 2:24.2586 Rio Rancho, NM Rockstar Energy | Husqvarna Factory Racing

377 Christophe Pourcel Husqvarna FC450 +1:09.325 2:25.3627 Dade City, FL Rockstar Energy Husqvarna Factory Racing

33 Joshua Grant Kawasaki KX 450F +1:10.356 2:26.5308 Riverside, CA Monster Energy Kawasaki

4 Blake Baggett Suzuki RMZ 450 +1:14.079 2:24.7669 Grand Terrace, CA Team Yoshimura | Suzuki Factory Racing

46 Phillip Nicoletti Yamaha YZ 450F +1:46.051 2:27.60610 Cohocton, NY AutoTrader | Toyota | Yamaha | JGR team

495 Colton Facciotti Honda CRF450R +1:51.386 2:29.21711 Canada None Listed

29 Andrew Short KTM 450 SX-F FE +1:59.062 2:29.50412 Colorado Springs, CO BTO Sports | KTM | WPS

903 Tyler Medaglia Husqvarna FC450 +2:09.131 2:30.55413 Canada Husqvarna Canada

42 Ben LaMay KTM 450 SX-F FE +2:12.171 2:31.52514 Wasilla, AK BTO sports | KTM | WPS

934 Benny Bloss Yamaha YZ 450F +2:17.097 2:31.65515 Oak Grove, MO None Listed

54 Ryan Sipes Husqvarna FC450 +2:27.561 2:29.82816 Flaherty, KY Airgroup | Rockstar Energy | Husqvarna

73 Gannon Audette Kawasaki KX 450F 14 Laps 2:32.99317 Tallahassee, FL Legneds and Heroes | Kissimmee Motosports

926 Kaven Benoit KTM 450 SX-F +09.425 2:31.87918 Canada KTM Canada | Royal Distributing | Fox

92 Cade Clason KTM 450 SX-F +19.462 2:31.05119 Chesterfield, SC None Listed

69 Ronnie Stewart Suzuki RMZ 450 +24.589 2:34.31620 Easton, PA Team MicroBilt

219 Shane Sewell Yamaha YZ 450F +49.301 2:34.54621 Westville, IN 100%, Fly, Rock River, EVS

685 Tucker Hibbert KTM 450 SX-F FE +51.242 2:35.10822 Pelican Rapids, MN Team 68

309 Jeremy Smith Honda CRF450R +57.503 2:35.84823 Marmora, NJ Smith Racing

672 Seth Rarick Yamaha YZ 450F +1:13.572 2:37.47724 Albany, NY Roberts Racing

464 Kyle Keast Honda CRF450R +1:17.948 2:37.43225 Canada None Listed

881 Jerry Lorenz III Yamaha YZ 450F +1:58.693 2:39.48526 Morrice, MI Lorenz Racing

230 Travis Sewell KTM 450 SX-F +2:31.790 2:35.50327 Westville, IN Championship Powersports

298 Cody Gragg Yamaha YZ 250F +2:35.298 2:37.92828 Lenoir, NC Brewers Cycle YAMAHA

399 Broc Peterson Honda CRF450R +2:39.732 2:39.30729 Delta, OH Peterson Racing

19 Justin Bogle Honda CRF450R 13 Laps 2:25.23230 Cushing, OK GEICO Honda

348 Jason Brooks Yamaha YZ 450F +2:05.309 2:33.43131 Niantic, CT 3D Racing | MRMC | Motorsports Nation

431 Travis Marsh KTM 250 SX +5:04.032 2:43.25732 Plainfield, NH Mototassinari | Mason Racing | Factory Connection

901 Kenny Henry KTM 250 SX 12 Laps 2:43.79433 Painesville, OH KO racing

285 Tony Archer Kawasaki KX 450F 5 Laps 2:34.37334 Waldorf, MD Traders Racing Kawasaki

15 Dean Wilson KTM 450 SX-F FE 3 Laps 2:34.29935 United Kingdom None Listed

35 Kyle Cunningham Suzuki RMZ 450 2 Laps 2:29.61636 Willow Park, TX TPJ/Suzuki/Fly Racing

11 Kyle Chisholm Kawasaki KX 450F DNS37 Valrico, FL Team Chiz

23 Weston Peick Yamaha YZ 450F DNS38 Wildomar, CA AutoTrader | Toyota | Yamaha | JGRMX Team

925 Andrew Pierce Yamaha YZ 450F DNS39 Huffman, TX Tungsten Staffing

393 Daniel Herrlein Honda CRF450R DNS40 Wheeling, WV A & Y Racing

Sunny

AIR

TRACK Condition:

Humidity:  41 Temp:  79% °F

WINNERS AVG. LAPTIME:

SECOND PLACE AVG. LAPTIME:

MARGIN OF VICTORY:

RACE TIME:

#5 - Ryan DungeyBEST QUALIFIER:

36:10.008

2:24.667

2:25.084

06.256

SESSION NOTES

Green Flag at: 15:11:59.276

Red Flag at: 15:12:45.537

Green Flag at: 15:19:17.520
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PROVISIONAL RESULTS - 450MX MOTO 2

LUCAS OIL AMA PRO MOTOCROSS

IRONMAN RACEWAY - CRAWFORDSVILLE, IN

ROUNDS 23 & 24 OF 24 - AUGUST 22, 2015

450MX

IRONMAN NATIONAL
A

HOMETOWNRIDER# BIKE INTERVALPOS. TEAM/SPONSORSBEST TIME

LAP LEADER#LAP GAP

51 Justin Barcia 0.8171

51 Justin Barcia 2.5492

51 Justin Barcia 1.1663

1 Ken Roczen 1.2044

1 Ken Roczen 2.6525

1 Ken Roczen 6.8996

1 Ken Roczen 11.0227

1 Ken Roczen 10.3898

1 Ken Roczen 11.0289

1 Ken Roczen 9.48010

1 Ken Roczen 7.97311

1 Ken Roczen 7.60012

1 Ken Roczen 6.82013

1 Ken Roczen 5.02814

1 Ken Roczen 6.25615

LAPS LEDNAME#

Ken Roczen  121

Justin Barcia  351
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HOMETOWNRIDER

OVERALL RESULTS - 450MX MOTO 2

LUCAS OIL AMA PRO MOTOCROSS

IRONMAN RACEWAY - CRAWFORDSVILLE, IN

ROUNDS 23 & 24 OF 24 - AUGUST 22, 2015

# BIKE M1POS.

450MX

IRONMAN NATIONAL

TEAM/SPONSORS

O

M2 POINTS

5 Ryan Dungey KTM 450 SX-F FE1 Waconia, MN Red Bull | KTM1 2 47

1 Ken Roczen Suzuki RMZ 4502 Germany Soaring Eagle | Jimmy Johns | Suzuki Factory Racing3 1 45

21 Jason Anderson Husqvarna FC4503 Rio Rancho, NM Rockstar Energy | Husqvarna Factory Racing2 6 37

51 Justin Barcia Yamaha YZ 450F4 Madison, FL AutoTrader | Toyota | Yamaha | JGRMX team7 3 34

377 Christophe Pourcel Husqvarna FC4505 Dade City, FL Rockstar Energy Husqvarna Factory Racing4 7 32

41 Trey Canard Honda CRF450R6 Edmond, OK Team Honda HRC8 5 29

4 Blake Baggett Suzuki RMZ 4507 Grand Terrace, CA Team Yoshimura | Suzuki Factory Racing6 9 27

20 Broc Tickle Suzuki RMZ 4508 Holly, MI Soaring Eagle | Jimmy Johns | Suzuki Factory Racing15 4 24

33 Joshua Grant Kawasaki KX 450F9 Riverside, CA Monster Energy Kawasaki10 8 24

46 Phillip Nicoletti Yamaha YZ 450F10 Cohocton, NY AutoTrader | Toyota | Yamaha | JGR team11 10 21

495 Colton Facciotti Honda CRF450R11 Canada None Listed13 11 18

29 Andrew Short KTM 450 SX-F FE12 Colorado Springs, CO BTO Sports | KTM | WPS12 12 18

19 Justin Bogle Honda CRF450R13 Cushing, OK GEICO Honda5 30 16

15 Dean Wilson KTM 450 SX-F FE14 United Kingdom None Listed9 35 12

934 Benny Bloss Yamaha YZ 450F15 Oak Grove, MO None Listed17 15 10

903 Tyler Medaglia Husqvarna FC45016 Canada Husqvarna Canada20 13 9

54 Ryan Sipes Husqvarna FC45017 Flaherty, KY Airgroup | Rockstar Energy | Husqvarna18 16 8

42 Ben LaMay KTM 450 SX-F FE18 Wasilla, AK BTO sports | KTM | WPS21 14 7

35 Kyle Cunningham Suzuki RMZ 45019 Willow Park, TX TPJ/Suzuki/Fly Racing14 36 7

926 Kaven Benoit KTM 450 SX-F20 Canada KTM Canada | Royal Distributing | Fox19 18 5

11 Kyle Chisholm Kawasaki KX 450F21 Valrico, FL Team Chiz16 39 5

73 Gannon Audette Kawasaki KX 450F22 Tallahassee, FL Legneds and Heroes | Kissimmee Motosports24 17 4

92 Cade Clason KTM 450 SX-F23 Chesterfield, SC None Listed25 19 2

69 Ronnie Stewart Suzuki RMZ 45024 Easton, PA Team MicroBilt23 20 1

219 Shane Sewell Yamaha YZ 450F25 Westville, IN 100%, Fly, Rock River, EVS22 21 0

685 Tucker Hibbert KTM 450 SX-F FE26 Pelican Rapids, MN Team 6826 22 0

672 Seth Rarick Yamaha YZ 450F27 Albany, NY Roberts Racing28 24 0

464 Kyle Keast Honda CRF450R28 Canada None Listed27 25 0

309 Jeremy Smith Honda CRF450R29 Marmora, NJ Smith Racing30 23 0

230 Travis Sewell KTM 450 SX-F30 Westville, IN Championship Powersports31 27 0

298 Cody Gragg Yamaha YZ 250F31 Lenoir, NC Brewers Cycle YAMAHA32 28 0

881 Jerry Lorenz III Yamaha YZ 450F32 Morrice, MI Lorenz Racing36 26 0

399 Broc Peterson Honda CRF450R33 Delta, OH Peterson Racing34 29 0

285 Tony Archer Kawasaki KX 450F34 Waldorf, MD Traders Racing Kawasaki29 34 0

901 Kenny Henry KTM 250 SX35 Painesville, OH KO racing33 33 0

431 Travis Marsh KTM 250 SX36 Plainfield, NH Mototassinari | Mason Racing | Factory Connection35 32 0

348 Jason Brooks Yamaha YZ 450F37 Niantic, CT 3D Racing | MRMC | Motorsports Nation37 31 0

393 Daniel Herrlein Honda CRF450R38 Wheeling, WV A & Y Racing40 37 0

925 Andrew Pierce Yamaha YZ 450F39 Huffman, TX Tungsten Staffing39 38 0

23 Weston Peick Yamaha YZ 450F40 Wildomar, CA AutoTrader | Toyota | Yamaha | JGRMX Team38 40 0

Session Notes:

Green Flag at: 15:11:59.276

Red Flag at: 15:12:45.537

Green Flag at: 15:19:17.520
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2015 RIDER POINT STANDINGS  - POINTS EARNED
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LUCAS OIL AMA PRO MOTOCROSS

IRONMAN NATIONAL

IRONMAN RACEWAY

ROUND 12 OF 12 - AUGUST 22, 2015

450MX

Ryan Dungey  547  22  22  15  22  22  25  25  22  25  22  25  9  25  22  25  25  22  25  25  2551  25  25  25  22

Ken Roczen  447  2  16  13  20  20  22  20  25  22  25  16  18  20  20  20  18  14  20  5  2212  22  22  20  25

Justin Barcia  441  0  18  22  18  14  15  12  15  16  18  20  25  22  25  22  22  25  22  22  18513  16  20  14  20

Blake Baggett  360  18  15  14  14  18  20  16  20  0  10  18  22  15  12  18  20  16  9  8  1444  18  18  15  12

Christophe Pourcel  323  16  9  12  11  10  14  0  7  20  16  22  20  11  18  12  13  20  16  0  203775  12  12  18  14

Jason Anderson  320  20  14  0  16  15  7  22  18  18  20  14  14  3  16  15  15  15  0  14  7216  15  5  22  15

Broc Tickle  311  15  13  9  6  16  16  14  14  15  13  15  12  18  14  16  14  5  1  15  12207  20  14  6  18

Phillip Nicoletti  250  12  7  20  0  11  12  18  12  0  14  10  16  9  10  14  11  18  15  0  0468  9  11  10  11

Weston Peick  223  13  20  16  15  2  13  15  10  10  15  11  0  16  15  0  0  9  18  9  16239  0  0  0  0

Fredrik Noren  206  11  11  8  8  7  8  11  9  13  9  0  10  14  13  13  16  12  14  16  33910  0  0

Kyle Chisholm  159  10  8  2  5  6  10  6  8  7  6  0  0  7  8  10  10  8  10  6  91111  8  10  5  0

Justin Brayton  146  7  10  11  0  12  11  10  13  12  7  12  4  12  11  0  0  7  6  0  11012

Joshua Grant  135  0  9  8  0  11  12  10  13  12  103313  13  13  11  13

Eli Tomac  125  25  25  25  25  25  0314

Trey Canard  118  13  12  20  154115  14  15  13  16

Cole Seely  104  0  0  7  12  13  18  13  16  14  111416

Kyle Cunningham  103  6  0  5  4  4  6  0  0  9  4  4  11  6  0  8  3  0  0  7  53517  6  8  7  0

William Hahn  99  4  0  10  3  9  1  8  5  11  12  13  7  10  64818

Thomas Hahn  85  8  5  6  7  0  0  9  15  13  9  6  713019

Andrew Short  75  5  6  2  8  13  62920  10  7  9  9

Jesse Wentland  64  0  0  0  1  5  5  0  3  6  2  5  0  8  5  9  9  4  0  0  28421  0  0

Chad Reed  61  9  6  18  13  3  9  3  0  0  02222

Dean Wilson  60  10  111523  11  16  12  0

Ben LaMay  52  5  7  6  0  0  4  4  84224  5  6  0  7

Ryan Sipes  44  9  11  8  85425  3  5

Justin Bogle  43  11  01926  7  9  16  0

Brett Metcalfe  36  14  12  0  102427

Tony Archer  36  3  4  1  0  0  0  5  0  3  0  0  13  0  0  0  0  0  028528  4  3  0  0

Matthew Lemoine  36  5  3  4  0  1  3  7  4  4  54329

Gannon Audette  34  4  0  5  1  7  1  0  2  1  8  1  07330  0  4

Kellian Rusk  32  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  6  0  0  2  4  0  0  3  5  3  45831  3  2

Shaun Simpson  31  18  1327432

Jason Brooks  29  0  0  0  0  0  0  2  0  2  0  3  2  4  0  7  7  0  0  2  034833  0  0

Vince Friese  27  0  0  3  2  11  114534

John Short  19  0  2  0  2  0  3  6  0  0  1  0  5  0  0  0  025335

Colton Facciotti  1849536  8  10

Noah Mcconahy  12  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  2  4  0  0  0  013137  2  4

Benny Bloss  1093438  4  6

Heath Harrison  10  0  0  0  0  0  0  1  0  1  3  4  1  0  022439

Tyler Medaglia  990340  1  8

Kevin Rookstool  8  0  0  0  0  8  0  0  0  0  012341

Cody Gragg  8  0  8  0  029842  0  0

Ronnie Stewart  8  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  5  0  0  0  2  0  0  0  06943  0  0  0  1

Nick Ferrell  6  0  630144

Evgeny Mikhaylov  5  1  0  0  0  0  4  0  0  0  07645

Kaven Benoit  592646  2  3

Broc Schmelyun  5  0  2  0  0  0  0  1  1  1  054847

Dustin Pipes  4  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  3  0  0  0  0  0  018148  0  1

Travis Sewell  3  0  0  0  0  3  023049  0  0

Tommy Weeck  3  0  333150
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LUCAS OIL AMA PRO MOTOCROSS

IRONMAN NATIONAL

IRONMAN RACEWAY

ROUND 12 OF 12 - AUGUST 22, 2015

450MX

Jeremy Smith  2  0  0  0  0  2  0  0  0  0  030951  0  0

Cade Clason  2  0  0  0  09252  0  2

Mike Alessi  2  0  280053

Sean Collier  1  0  1  0  020754

Brandan Leith  138855  1  0

Sergey Astaykin  1  0  0  1  048156

Shane Sewell  0  0  0  0  021957  0  0

Ransdell  0  0  046658

Vann Martin  0  0  0  0  0  0  042159

Nathan Winegar  0  0  0  0  057660

Kinser Endicott  0  0  0  0  038161  0  0

Ryan Zimmer  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  024462

Cyrille Coulon  0  0  0  0  050563

Nicholas Schmidt  0  0  0  0  0  0  07064

Austin Kouba  046865  0  0

Tucker Hibbert  068566  0  0

Nick Fratz-Orr  0  0  0  0  0  0  026567

Derek Anderson  0  0  016668

Jake Gagne  053269  0  0

Cody Gilmore  0  0  0  0  08770

Travis Marsh  0  0  043171  0  0

Jake Loberg  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  097572  0  0

Dusty Humphries  087373  0  0

Carson Tickle  0  0  0  0  0  0  056674

Austin Wagner  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  099375

Seth Rarick  067276  0  0

Daniel Herrlein  0  0  0  0  0  0  039377  0  0

Kyle Keast  046478  0  0

Tyler Krisman  032779  0  0

Justin Craft  0  0  0  0  0  0  082880

Steve Roman  0  0  073181

Justin Jones  0  0  042982

Trevor Whitmarsh  0  0  0  0  019683

Austin Ullrich  0  0  016484

Deven Raper  0  0  0  0  044785  0  0

Jerry Lorenz III  0  0  0  0  088186  0  0

Sean Hackley, Jr.  0  0  0  0  015287

Shawn Rhinehart  091988  0  0

Hunter Meyer  0  0  088889

Collin Jurin  0  0  047690

Franklin Nogueras  0  0  097891

Larry McVay  0  0  0  0  083892

Mitchell Gifford  0  0  031193  0  0

Alex Ray  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  031494

Connor Olson  060095  0  0

Michael Akaydin  0  0  0  0  091896

Gavin Kadlec  0  0  074997

Michael Sleeter  0  0  011198

Broc Peterson  0  0  039999  0  0

Tallon Veater  0763100  0  0

August 22, 2015 page 2AMA Pro Racing Timing & Scoring Services16:04:37



2015 RIDER POINT STANDINGS  - POINTS EARNED
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LUCAS OIL AMA PRO MOTOCROSS

IRONMAN NATIONAL

IRONMAN RACEWAY

ROUND 12 OF 12 - AUGUST 22, 2015

450MX

Dylan Bauer  0  0  0187101  0  0

Bernard Slusser  0  0  0  0  0558102

James Roberts  0  0  0165103

John Hopper  0875104  0  0

Sean Lipanovich  0  0  0504105

Drew Gosselaar  0  0  0955106

Reno Evans  0933107  0  0

Jacob Grove  0  0  0  0  0456108

David Gassin  0  0  0204109

Jon-Murray Barr  0  0  0213110

Daniel Lippman  0  0  0356111

Todd Bannister  0  0  0120112

Chris Howell  0  0  091113

Alexander Nagy  0  0  0509114

Jarred Williams  0  0  0893115

Kenny Henry  0901116  0  0

Matthew Toth  0  0  0427117

Alex O'Dell  0  0  0579118

Austin Politelli  0  0  0981119

Johnny Jelderda  0  0  0275120

Sylvain Le Gad  0  0  0618121

Chad Gores  0329122  0  0

Dwight Dillon  0  0  0894123

Dakota Yohe  0  0  0578124

Shane Durham  0  0  0310125

Andrew Pierce  0925126  0  0

Jeffrey Walker  0  0  0841127

Kyle White  0  0  0291128
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